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FoR _________ Z-e;~_e_G ___ ~-:;;-~ 
DATE~ g ,-- z_-(: TIMF ( ($3 P. M: 

FR• M_~L~a~o __ ,,,,_A7/~~l)~~~~- \'_<n--1' __ _ 
F IRM _________________ _ 

~HF~~~~J?) - ~ §M~t - 7b g 8 
EXTEN S IO N 

D MOB ILE _______________ _ 
A REA CODE N UMBER TI ME TO CALL 

TELEPHONED V PLEASE CALL 

RETURNED YOUR CALL WILL CALL AGAIN 

CAME TO SEE YOU RUSH 

WANTS TO SEE YOU SPECIAL ATTENTION 

WAITING TO SEE YOU HOLDING LINE 

MESSAGE 7720/ /-J-(Y ,-t-

MY ~4f-~o7">1 

~ NED 
~ FOAM 4007 
:YIOPS MADE IN U.S.A. 

( MESSAGE ) 
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STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF POLK 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

~bis Js to Gttttifp, That FRED STOLK, TED STOLX am GLEH HAMF'l'OU 

of Route 1 1 Box 671, Sal.eM , State of Oregon , has made proof 
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the water& of 

a spring 

a tributary of Ash Sva:le f01' the purpose of 

d:anestic use of t.hree families 

under Permit No. 27786 of the State Engineer, and that raid right to the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priOTity of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from November 16, l961, 

that the amount of water to which such ·right is entitled and hereby confirmed, f01' the purpoS'es 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially 11&ed for said purposes, and shall not e:rceed 

0.01 c:ubic root per soc:md 

or its equivalent in ca&e of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the meam. 
Thepointofdiversion.islocatedinthe HE¼ m:¼, Section 22, .T • . 6.S.,, R. 4 w., ii.?'.. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount ~ecured under any other 
Tight e:risting for the same lands, shall be limited to - - - - - - - -of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, 

andahaU 
conform to ruch reason.able rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A de!crlption of the place of use under the right hereby con.firmed, and to which ruch Tight is 
appurtenant, is as fallows: 

Doroestic 
. · }IE-} m:J-. 

S£.~ NEi 
Secti:,n 22 

T. 6 S., R. 4 W., W. ~. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands 07 place of 
use herein described, 

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affi:red 

th.is date. W.ARCH " 1963 

···--·······--- CHIUSkmIE.-=E'"'LE=R""--------
State Engineer 

Recorded in State ~ecord of Water Right Certificates, Volume ~ f' ,fpage 30139 
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1. 

3. 

I .· 
<-

Appl i cat i on 11 umber _______ ~ 
DESCJIPI'lON OF SPRING 

Is spr ing on property of appli cant ? ~ 

If not, give .name and address of legf.i ovner ____________ ...,.... ___ _ 

Ha.ve you secured consent of m'ffier t o aripropriate ,7ater f r om t his s prin1:s and 

f or construction of pipe line or other uor ks ? 

4. If you have ::iot such consent, do y ou expect to secure right of way t hr ough 

condemnation? 

5. i'lhat is t he maximun 
~ , 

flou from spr i ng? ·~· ~ J 4--~ 
(d:iosoorminut e c6' cubic feet ner 

• second) -

I.! inimum flou ? ___ _.a~~ ~~h~--A~::!.111t:::~l!~/::::j:...~~~-~2!::::::=::::.~~:._;~LJ:..f::::~· ::c::!!...._ ....... _ ____ _ 

Is f l ovr measured or ~::::.....,J ... ~-"~ ....... ~ ... ---.... :a.,;;..-="'-=· ___ __,,~--------·----------

6. Does the stream flowing f rom spring f orm a well defined natural channel ? 21--,,e, 

7. Does the r,ater flow off the lands on nhich i t first arises? ~ 

8. Give the name of th.e stream or other body of water. into which water f r om sprirg 

fl ows . 

9. If the water from t he s~ring sin:cs or evanorates before r eaching other water, 

give distance rrater fl o:-rs frora sprinG before vanishing . 

· 10. Remarks 

-~ -~ 
Names and ~ ddresses of ·:,·itnesses 
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STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF POLK 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

~bis 3Js to Gttttifp, That FRED STOLK, TED STOLK BM Gl.EU HAMPTO?l 

of Route l, Box 671, Sal.em , State of Oregon , has made proof 
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the uae of the water& of 

a apr.ing 

a tributary of Ash Svale for the purpose of 

d:imestic use of t.hree .families 

under Permit No. 27786 of the State Engineer, and that aaid right to the use of said wate,-s 
has been peTjected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from Hovcmber 16, l961, 

that the amount of water to which such ·right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purpos-es 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount aetual1y beneficially med for said purposes, and shall not e:rceed 

0.01 cubic foot per soc::ind 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stTeam. 
Thepointofdiversionislocatedinthe NE¼ NB¼, Secti::,n 22, . T • . 6 .S.,. R. 4 w., ,1. l{. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount ~ecured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to - - - - - - - -of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation sy:rtem as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as fallows: 

Domestic 
. ~IE-~ llt'J • . .. , ... =1 -
s i .i NE"' 

Secti:m 22 
T. 6 s., R, 4 W., W. ~. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is Testricted to the lands 01 place of 
use herein. described. 

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affi:ced 

this date. llARCH r. 1963 

·"··-·······-·-· c.n.rus i~ iTIIE,.:E~LE~R:.:...,_ _____ _ 
State Engineer 

Recorded in State ~ecord of Water Right Certificates, Volume ~ !' ,fpage 30139 

I -· · 
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STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF POLK 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

utbis Js to Qtertifp, That FRED ST0LK, TED ST0LK BM G!E!l lWlP?O?l 

of Route 1
1 

Box 671~ Salelll , State of Oregon , has made proof 
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the water, of 

a spring 

a tributary of _,-.sh Swale for the purpose of 

d:imestic use of t.hree families 

under Permit No. 27786 of the State Engineer, and that ,aid right to the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the tawa of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates fTom November 16, 1961, 

that the amount of water to which such ·right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purpos-es 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially U&ed for said purpo1es, and shalt not e:rceed 

0.01 cubic root per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of di-version from the meam. 
Thepointofdiversioni31ocatedinthe NE¼ Nt¼, ::iecti:m 22, . T • . 6.S.,, R. 4 w., ii. l{. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount .~ecured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to - - - - - - - -of one cubic foot per second 
per aCTe, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurt1!11ant, is as follows: 

Domestic 
. ·ME¼ m:J.. 

5..- .. NE! ....... ...... 
Secti~n 22 

'11
• 6 S., R. 4 W., W. ti . 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the: lands OT place of 
use herein described. 

WlTNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affi:red 

this date. llARCH r. 1963 

·····-····"·--·- cums L~WlIEe,:E~L~E:.:,R _____ _ 
State Engineer 

Recorded in State :Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume ~f ,fpage 30739 

I -· 
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Application t umber - - - - ----
10"1:_ ·­ D '8 SC I?. I PT ION OF 3PRING 

Is spring on property of applicant? ~ 

If not , gi ve name and address of leg~ oµner . _ _________ __ ..,_....,......---

Ifa.ve you secured consent of mmer to a.'[)propriate ,7ater from t his s prin8 and 

for construct i on of pi pe line or other Yrorl<:s? 

4. If you have not such consent, do you expect to secure right of way through 

condemnation? 

5. ilhat is the maximun :.:& ' 
flm-r from spring? ·~· ~ v ~ ~ 

(d:iosperminute i? Ctbic feet pe:r 
second) 

6. Does the stream flowing from s pr i ng form a well defined natural channel? ~ 

7. Does the r,ater flow off the l ands on nhich it fi r s t arises? ~ 

8. Give the name of th_e stream or other body of wat er. into which wate r from s prirg 

flows . 

9. If the wat e r from the s~ring sin:cs or evanorates before r eachi ng other water, 

gi ve dist ance Yrater fl o-:·1s frora sprinG before vanishing. 

· 10. Remarks 

~ ~ U~-f ; 1 · t :iignai c; '.p , 

Hames and , ddr esses of ·:ii tnesses 

I I 
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1, 

2. 

3. 

Application Number _______ _ 
DE~;cRIPI'ION or SPRING 

Is spring on property of applicant?~ 

If not, give name and addrass of leg~ ormer . _________________ _ 

II.?ve y ou secured consent of armer to a.!)propriate ".'Tater fror.1 t his s prin~ and 

for construction of pipe line or other rrorks ? 

4. If you have not such consent, do you expect to s ecure ritrht of way through 

s. 
condemnation? -------------------,.'.::-il...3.----. -
'i.'hat is the maximun flou from spring? ~, ~ ~ '4..-~ 

(~ut e c6'ctbic feet ner 
• second) -

I~ inimum florr? ___.._~~~~~t't!~~~+:::.j. ~~~~. ~~~~h~'L.f::::!::::
0 

~----­

Is flovr measured or estimated? ~~ 
6. Do es the stream flowing from s pr i ng form a well defined natural channel? :2-1.,..,e, 

7. Does the water florr off the lands on nhich it first arises?~ 

8. Give the name -of th_e stream or other body of wat er into which wate r from s prirg 

flows. 

9. If the water from the s:1ring sin:cs or evanorates before r eaching other water, 

give distance .-rater flo':-rs from spring before vanj_shing. 

· 10. Remar ks 

.~~ ·i gna..e o · -Pr -ican 

!Jc.files and Addresses of ·.·:itnesses 

J 



Abstract of Permit No. 

~ 
~ l Name 

~~ ~ Address 

~ ~ ,~ Source of water supply 

't) 1 Use 

Application No. Certificate No. 

• 

Point of diversion 

Number of acres 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED. OR PLACE OF USE 

I 
N 

Twp. Range Sec. 

r • 2 

' -

Priority date 

Amount of water 

NE¼ 
NE\~ NW~'4 SW ~'4 

~ [9'f'f r-JG 

< ~1$1 Ale 

Time limit to begin construction 

NW¼ 
SE~~ NE~!& NW~~ SW\~ SE\'4 

~'t' Doi v, "'~ 

I/ 
,,. 

~t/ , 

.,_ l l 

Time limit to complete construction 10/ / :.:>J extended to 

Time limit to completely apply water 

Remarks: 

/ / 4 extended to 

NE\'4 

SW¼ 
NW\~ SW \'4 SE\'4 

extended to 

extended to 

SE¼ 
NE\'4 NW\'4 SW\'4 

• ... 

SE\~ 
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' KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESlCNTS, 'Tllat 

, , 

-·--··--
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Herbert w. Carter 
Attorney at Law 
Post Office Box 2166 
Salem, Oregon 97308 

Dear Mr. Carter: 

July 30, 1971 

I am enclosing the requested copy of permit 
27786 issued to Fred Stalk, Ted Stalk, and Glen HE111pton. 

The certificate recorded at page 30739, State 
Record of Water Right Certificates, was issued confirming 
the right perfected under ' the permit. The certificate is 
for the appropriation of not exceeding ••• l cubic foot per 
second not 0.03 cubic foot per second shown in the permit. 

I am also enclosing a print of the application 
map which also accompanied the proof of appropriation of 
water. 

Our receipt No. 25006 covering the copying fee 
of Sl.75 you sut:Jnitted is enclosed. 

TJ:slv 

Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

Trevor Jones 
Assistant 

37201 



'IIE 364-D164 

HERBERT W. CARTER 

State Engineer 

ATTORNEY AT LAW 

P. O. BOX 2166 

414 MASONIC BU I LDING 

SALEM, DRE13DN 973D8 

July 2 8 , 1971 

1178 Chemeketa, N.E. 
Sa lem, Oregon 

Dear Sir : 

Enclosed please find my check in the amount of $1.75. 

Please forward one copy of water permit No . 27786 , 
issued to Fred Stolk , to my o ffice · (P. 0. Box 2166) • 

Thank you. 

Very truly yours, 

~@,r!~ 
H. W. Carte r O 

HWC/j 
Encl. : Check- $1 ~75 



I I.:. . 
I 

· Glen Hampton 
Route 1, Box 671 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Hampton: 

March 14, 196.3 

A cert.ificate confirming Permit number 27786 has been 
issued and sent to the Polk County Clerk for recording in 
his records·., and I assume has now been received by you as 
your address 1s the only one shown on the certificate. 

Enclosed 1s a copy of the certificate as requested in 
your letter received February 11, 1963. 

TJtjp 
Enclosure 

J 

Very truly yours, 

CfffiIS L. WHEEIER 
State Engineer 

By 
Trevor Jones, Assistant 

37201 



Glen Hampton 
Route 1, Box 671 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Hampton: 

February 14, 196) 

When we issue the certificate c:mfirming Permit number 27786, 
we will mal<e an extra copy as you request. 

Our receipt number 37098 covering the copying fee of 80~ is 
enclosed. 

TJ:jp 
Enclosure 

Very tru:cy yours, 

GHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

By 
Trevor Jones, Assistant 

37201 



Glen Hampton 
Route 1, Box 671 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear Mr . Hampton : 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES D EPARTMENT 

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDI N G 

SALEM 10 

February 1, 1963 

REFER T O 3 2 1 
FILE NO. - ~~7~ 0~_ 

This will acknowledge receipt of the proof in connect i on 
with Pennit 27786 and the certificate recor ding fee of $1. 00 
for which our rece ipt number 37002 i s enclosed . 

We can furnish a extra copy of t he certificate when 
issued with payment of a copying fee of 40¢. 

TJ; j p 
Enclosure 

Very truly yours , 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

ByT~~t 
t- Fr l. 



Olen Hampton 
Route 1, Box 671 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Hampton a 

February 11 1963 

This will acknowledge receipt of the proof in connection 
with Permit 27786 and the certificate recording tee or $1.00 
for which our receipt number 37002 is enclosed. 

We can furnish a extra copy of the certificate when 
issued with payment of copying tee ot 4(¥. 

TJJjp 
Enclosure 

Very truzy yours, 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

By 
Trevor Jones, Assistant 

.37201 



Fred Stolk 
Ted Stolle 
Glen Hampton 
Route 1, Box 671 
Salem, Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

!516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING 

SALEM 10 

January 10, 1963 

RU&R TO 3 2 1 
FILK NO. --~7_0 __ 

Encloaed ie the final proof in connection vita the incoa­
coaplete water ri&bt repreaented by your perait nuaber 27786. 

Tbe data contained in the proof, vaich ia baaed on an in­
apection and aurvey of your project aade by a repreaentative 
of thie department, define• the extent to which your water riaht 
ha• been completed within tae teru of your Perait. The proof 
ebould be dated and eianed by you and returned to thi• office. 

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and accoapa­
nied by the atatutory recording fee of $1.00, a Certificate of 
Water R.ignt will ~e ieaued confirming the riaht• thereunder and, 
after beina recorded in the county record•, will be forevarded 
to you. 

Fora 117 

Enclosure 

. 

Very truly your•, 

CBlllS L. WHEELER. 
State Engineer 

. · J _ 



Fred Stolk, Ted Stolle & Glen 
Hampton 
Rt . 1, Box 671 
Salem, Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

37201 

April 19, 1962 

37201, Permit No. 27786 with blueprint . 



March 6, 1962 

Fred , Ted Stolk · Glen Hampton 
Route 1, Box 671 
Salem, Oregon 

Gentlemm: 

This will acknowledge receipt ot your returned appli­
cation number 37201. 

Your application may now be considered for approval 
by issuance of a permit with the next group. 

Jligb 

Very truly yours, 

LEWIS A. STANLEY 
State Engineer 

By 
Walter N. Perry, Assistant 

/ 

37201 



/ 

January 9, 1962 

Fred & Ted Stolk &. Glen Hampton 
Route 1., Box 671 
Salem, Oregon 

Ga1tl en: 

Since we have not received a reply to our letter 
of December S, 1961., in which it ms requested that you submit 
a legal description of each of the three properties upon 'Which 
you propose to use water under application number 37201., 
are returning your application at this time for completion by 
submission or the legal descriptions. Each description should 
be copied word for word from your deed, abstract, title insurance 
policy or sales contract. 

Application number 37201 has been endorsed so that in 
order to retain its date of priority- it must be retumed to this 
office on .or bet ore March 9, 1962. 

WNPsagb 
EQ.closure 

Very truly yours, · 

LEWIS A. STANLEY 
State Engineer 

By 
Walter N. Perry., Assistant 

37201. 



December S, 1961 

Fred & Ted Stolk & Olen Hampton 
Route 1, Box 671 
Salem, Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

This will acknowledge receipt or your application 
for a permit to appropriate 0.03 cubic f'oot of water per second 
from a spring tor the domestic use o:t three tamilies, two prints 
or a map, a spring description and fees in the 8lDll of 20.00 
for imich our receipt numbered 31776 was handed to you. 

The application has been examined and tiled under 
file number 37201. Upon re,ceipt or a legal description of each 
ot the properties upon which the water will be used, the applica­
tion will be considered for approval by issuance of a permit. 
The descriptions should be copied word ror word tram the deeds, 
abstracts, title insurance policies or sales contracts. The 
prints of maps submi.tted are returned herewith. 

INP:mgb 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

LEWIS A. STANLEY 
State Engineer 

By 
Walter N. Perry-, Assistant 

37201 






